CIN: L40101HP1988G0I008409



## एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of GOI & GOHP) A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" Company

SJVN/CS/93/2022

Dated: 08-04-2022

**NSE Symbol: SJVN-EQ** 

BOLT SCRIP ID:SJVN, SCRIP CODE: 533206

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051, India. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001, India.

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith a certificate issued by Alankit Assignments Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended 31.03.2022.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(Soumendra Das)
Company Secretary

Encl: As above



## Clarkit ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Date: 07/04/2022

Ref.: Alankit/RTA/AKA/SJVN/2022

To, SJVN LIMITED SJVN CORPORATE OFFICE COMPLEX SHANAN, SHIMLA 171006

Kind Attn.: Mr.Soumendra Das (Company Secretary)

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations,

2018 for the quarter ending 31st March, 2022.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "SJVN Limited" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges:
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

## For Alankit Assignments Limited

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal

Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2022.04.08 09:37:31 +05'30'

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal Deputy General Manager